

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No:W.P.Nos.30566, 33342, 30949, 30951, 31099, 31313,
31888 of 2022 and 24030, 24034, 24036,
24038, 26048, 26071, 26072, 26079, 26080,
26081, 26082, 26884, 27812 AND
28604 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	8.7.2026	<u>DEV,J & SUN,J</u> In this batch of Writ Petitions it appears that in some cases counters are not filed by the 1st respondent- Union of India. The counter affidavit of the Union of India is very much essential for proper adjudication of all these cases. Sri Challa Dhananjaya, learned Additional Solicitor General of India appearing for the 1st respondent sought some time to file counter affidavit in all these cases. Considering his request, post on 29.07.2026 to enable the 1st respondent to file counter affidavit within a period of two (2) weeks from today after serving a copy to the Writ Petitioner(s). The Writ Petitioner(s) may file their reply if any required within a period of one week thereafter. _____ DEV, J _____ SUN, J TM	

--	--	--	--